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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Cooking club end of autumn term party, yum! 

Happy Holidays! 

Stebon pupils and staff have had a busy, 
fun-filled week of festivities.  

School closes for Christmas holidays today 
and reopens on Monday 7th January 2019. 

We would like to wish everyone a very 
Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 

Thank you to 
our wonder-
ful kitchen 
staff,  for 
giving up 

their time to 
read with 

some of our 
Year 4        

children this 
term. The   

children have 
enjoyed it 
and made 
great pro-
gress in 

their read-
ing. 

Magic Breakfast Club is Famous! 

BBC London Radio came to Stebon Primary on    
Thursday to do a feature about our Magic 
Breakfast Club. Catch it on BBC iPlayer if you 
missed the live action. 
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Attendance — Every day matters; every 
minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% attendance 

this year.  This week’s attendance was 
94.58%.  

Come on Stebon! Congratulations to Helen 
Keller class in Year 4 with an amazing 

100%  record. 
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Term Dates 2018-2019  

 
INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 3rd September &   

Tuesday 4th September 2018 

School Open: Wednesday 5th September – Friday 19th 

October 2018  

Half term: Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October 

2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 29th October 2018 

School Open: Tuesday 30th October – Friday 21st     

December 2018  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 4th   

January 2019 

School Open: Monday 7th January – Friday 15th   Feb-

ruary 2019 

Half term: Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 

2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 25th February 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 26th February – Friday 5th April 

2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 22nd March 2019 

Spring Holiday: Monday 8th April – Monday 22nd April 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 23rd April – Friday 24th May 

2019 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 2019 

Half term: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2019 

School Open: Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 2019 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days – 

TBC  


